2U Horizontal Enclosure, RIO
2U high rackmount enclosure, 6U 4-slot CompactPCI backplane with rear I/O, 300W power supply and 3 fans.
OSS-CPCI-2U-ENCL-300
OSS-CPCI-2U-ENCL-300-DC
• 4-slot backplane with rear I/O support with VIO set
to 5VDC
• AC input and on/off switch on rear panel
• 300W power supply
• Hard drive mounting tray located over power supply
• Optional VIO setting for 3.3VDC
• Optional desktop version
T E C H N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Dimensions  2U (3.5") High x 17" wide (19" with rack ears) x
 11.87" deep
AC  Input on rear of enclosure
Dual -48VDC  Input with isolation diodes on rear panel
Power supply  • 300 watt power supply
 • Outputs: 5V @ 25A, 3.3V @ 22@, 12V@ 11A,
 -12V @3A, 5VSB @ 2A
 • Front panel on/off switch on power supply
 • Two air intake fans on power supply module
Backplane  • 4-slot cPCI backplane with transition module support
   with VIO set to 5V
 • Includes 66Mhz operation through jumper
Temperature • Operating: 0 - +55°C
 • Non Operating: -40 - +75°C
Relative humidity 0 – 90% non-condensing
Cooling  Three 80x80x25mm fans
Rack ears  19" rackmount, front or center-mounted rack ears
Construction  • Weight: approx. 10 lbs.
 • Steel construction, painted black or to customer's
 specification
Agency  Designed to meet:
 UL/EMI requirements
 NEBS Level 3 and Earthquake 4 requirements